## BREESE STEVENS FIELD SYNTHETIC TURF - 2014 CONTRACT NO. 7274

DATE: 5/23/14

		H & H Civil Construction,		Homburg Contractors, Inc.	Joe Daniels Construction	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page	•					
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00
10901.0 - FIELD OFFICE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$72,336.00	\$72,336.00	\$62,000.00	\$75,500.00	\$191,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	7235.00	\$2.72	\$19,679.20	\$11.00	\$19.00	\$16.00
20129.0 - UNDERDRAIN COLLECTOR PIPE - 6" - L.F.	235.00	\$28.00	\$6,580.00	\$36.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN COLLECTOR PIPE - 8" - L.F.	800.00	\$19.00	\$15,200.00	\$38.00	\$13.50	\$15.00
20131.0 - FIELD UNDERDRAIN - L.F.	4355.00	\$2.32	\$10,103.60	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$4.50
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON						
WOVEN - S.Y.	18640.00	\$1.02	\$19,012.80	\$1.80	\$1.95	\$2.25
20210.0 - SELECT FILL GRAVEL - TON	1540.00	\$10.00	\$15,400.00	\$18.00	\$16.25	\$15.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - 3/4" - TON	450.00	\$21.66	\$9,747.00	\$18.00	\$21.80	\$13.00
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	2150.00	\$11.06	\$23,779.00	\$14.00	\$17.00	\$14.00
20220.0 - CLEAR STONE - 3" - TON	40.00	\$30.45	\$1,218.00	\$30.00	\$16.00	\$15.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	990.00	\$2.22	\$2,197.80	\$4.00	\$4.20	\$4.80
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	990.00	\$2.00	\$1,980.00	\$2.00	\$2.20	\$2.00
21001.0 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN &						
IMPLEMENTATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,035.00	\$7,035.00	\$900.00	\$650.00	\$750.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	12.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	1.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$800.00	\$820.00	\$1,000.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	110.00	\$4.47	\$491.70	\$6.50	\$5.90	\$8.00
21021.0 - SILT FENCE - COMPLETE - LF	1000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.50	\$2.40	\$2.50
30212.0 - CONCRETE CURB - L.F.	1000.00	\$18.72	\$18,720.00	\$30.00	\$22.25	\$26.00
30213.0 - CONCRETE RETAINING CURB - L.F.	116.00	\$24.00	\$2,784.00	\$48.00	\$28.00	\$30.00
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	170.00	\$8.00	\$1,360.00	\$6.00	\$6.20	\$5.00
30453.0 - SPLIT BLOCK RETAINING WALL - S.F.	125.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$36.00	\$34.00	\$35.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	325.00	\$17.22	\$5,596.50	\$15.00	\$16.00	\$16.00

## BREESE STEVENS FIELD SYNTHETIC TURF - 2014 CONTRACT NO. 7274

DATE: 5/23/14

		H & H Civil Construction, LLC		Homburg Contractors, Inc.	Joe Daniels Construction	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
40105.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE -						
DRAINABLE - TON	4200.00	\$18.38	\$77,196.00	\$28.00	\$34.00	\$16.00
40321.0 - UNDERCUT - S.Y.	6450.00	\$2.32	\$14,964.00	\$3.50	\$2.40	\$4.00
50103.0 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH AND FLOWLINE(S) -						
EACH	2.00	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$950.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,250.00
50780.0 - CLEANOUT - EACH	4.00	\$784.00	\$3,136.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,100.00
50792.0 - STORM SEWER TAP - EACH	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$800.00
90000.0 - SYNTHETIC TURF - S.Y.	10685.00	\$32.67	\$349,078.95	\$30.00	\$31.00	\$33.00
90001.0 - LIMESTONE SCREENINGS - TON	245.00	\$14.88	\$3,645.60	\$14.00	\$16.20	\$18.00
90002.0 - IRRIGATION SYSTEM - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,278.00	\$7,278.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,825.00	\$21,000.00
90003.0 - GEOGRID - S.Y.	6450.00	\$1.30	\$8,385.00	\$2.40	\$1.90	\$2.50
90004.0 - GOAL POST & FOOTING - EACH	2.00	\$6,822.00	\$13,644.00	\$8,300.00	\$7,200.00	\$9,000.00
TOTALS			\$729,843.15	\$924,230.00	\$986,039.00	\$1,018,474.50